

Sessions Case No. 108/2022

CIS Registration No. 108/2022 CNR No. WBND05-000476-2022

J. O. Code - WB00728

Order no. 02

Dated: 12.12.2022

The sole accused person is present by filing hazira. Vokatnama is filed. Ld. PP as well as Ld. Defence counsel both are present. A petitions is filed for bail confirmation. Perused. Heard. Considered. The prayer stands allowed. He is permitted to remain on the same bail and bail bond.

To **03.02.2023** for framing of charge.

Dictated and corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

Addl. Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia