

In the court of the Additional Sessions Judge, Nabadwip, Nadia  
Ref: S.C.108/2022, GR 696/2022  
**CIS 108/2022, CNR No.WBND05-000-476-2022, J.O. Code. WB00728**

In connection with Nabadwip P.S. Case No.218/2020, dt.23.06.2020  
**State Vs. Manik Biswas**

Order No.19

Dated 19.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and appearance of the I.O.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

I.O of this case, namely S.I. Nil Ratan Ghosh is present.

Previously, on 07.03.2024 order sheet was sent to the I.C, Nabadwip PS for production of CSW1 – CSW4 through the I.O if he is available, or through any other competent officer as the witnesses are physically & mentally challenged persons, but till date the witnesses have not been produced. Due to this reason, the I.O was summoned.

This is a case u/s 457/376(2)(i)/511 IPC and these witnesses are the complainant, victim and their family members. Considering the gravity of the offence alleged, I.O of this case, present today, is directed to produce CSW1 – CSW4 positively on next dates.

Let a copy of this order be handed over to the I.O. present today.

To 14.02.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW1 & 2.

15.02.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW3 & 4.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

ASJ, Nabadwip, Nadia.

Sd/-

ASJ, Nabadwip, Nadia.