

Sessions Case No. 108/2022

CIS Registration No. 108/2022 CNR No. WBND05-000476-2022

J. O. Code - WB00728

Order no. 20

Dated: 14.02.2025

The sole accused person on CB, is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Defence counsel is present.
Today is fixed for evidence. No witness is present today.
Ld. PP is found absent and it has been intimated that he is ill.
Thus, the case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. on **15.02.2025** for further evidence.

Sd/-
(Debabrata Kundu)
Additional Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia