

Sessions Case No. 108/2022

CIS Registration No. 108/2022 CNR No. WBND05-000476-2022

J. O. Code - WB00728

Order no. 25

Dated: 25.07.2025

The sole accused person on CB, is present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P as well as Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Today is fixed for evidence. No witness is present today.

Summons is properly served upon CSW 1, but none appears
on several calls. Under such circumstance issue bailable WWA @
Rs. 1000/- against CSW 1 namely, Sabitri Guin.

To **20.09.2025** for E/R of WWA and evidence of CSW 1.

Sd/-
(Debabrata Kundu)
Additional Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia