

S.C.108/2022

CIS 108/2022, CNR No.WBND05-000-476-2022, J.O. Code. WB00766

Order no. 30

Dated: 01.07.2026

Today is fixed for evidence. Sole accused on court bail is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present. On the prayer of the Ld. P.P-in-charge the case is adjourned and is hereby rescheduled.

Fix 31.08.2026 for evidence of I.O.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

**ASJ, Nabadwip, Nadia.**

Sd/-

**ASJ, Nabadwip, Nadia.**